INCOME TAX.

Whereas it has become necessary to renew the list of persons to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners appointed to act in the division of Pwllheli, in the County of Carnarvon, as Commissioners for the general purposes of the Acts of Parliament relating to Income Tax and Inhabited House Duties: Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the powers vested in us in that behalf, do hereby convene a Meeting of the Land Tax Commissioners having jurisdiction with regard to Land Tax within the division aforesaid being respectively qualified to act as such Commissioners, to be holden at the Police Station, Pwllheli, on Wednesday, the 26th day of May, 1926, at 11.15 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of choosing fit and proper persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the general purposes of the aforesaid Acts for the division of Pwllheli aforesaid.

> G. B Canny. C. Gordon Spry.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, London. 23rd April, 1926.

INCOME TAX.

Whereas it has become necessary to renew the List of Persons to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners appointed to act in the Division of Wells City, in the County of Somerset, as Commissioners for the General Purposes of the Acts of Parliament relating to Income Tax and Inhabited House Duties: Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the Powers vested in us in that behalf, do hereby convene a Meet-ing of the Land Tax Commissioners having jurisdiction with regard to Land Tax within the Division aforesaid, being respectively qualified to act as such Commissioners, to be holden at the Small Hall, Market Place, Wells, on Saturday, the 29th day of May, 1926, at 11 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of choosing fit and proper Persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the General Purposes of the aforesaid Acts for the Division of Wells City aforesaid.

> G. B. Canny. C. Gordon Spry.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, London, 23rd April, 1926.

INCOME TAX.

Whereas it has become necessary to renew the List of Persons to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners appointed to act in the Division of Wells Forum, in the County of Somerset, as Commissioners for the General Purposes of the Acts of Parliament relating to Income Tax and Inhabited House Duties: Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the Powers vested

in us in that behalf, do hereby convene a Meeting of the Land Tax Commissioners having jurisdiction with regard to Land Tax within the Division aforesaid, being respectively qualified to act as such Commissioners, to be holden at the Small Hall, Market Place, Wells, on Saturday, the 29th day of May, 1926, at 11.15 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of choosing fit and proper Persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the General Purposes of the aforesaid Acts for the Division of Wells Forum aforesaid.

> G. B. Canny. C. Gordon Spry.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, London, 23rd April, 1926.

INCOME TAX.

Whereas it has become necessary to renew the list of persons to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners appointed to act in the division of Andover, in the County of Southampton, as Commissioners for the general purposes of the Acts of Parliament relating to Income Tax and Inhabited House Duties: Now we, two of the Commissioners Duties: Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the powers vested in us in that behalf, do hereby convene a Meeting of the Land Tax Commissioners having jurisdiction with regard to Land Tax within the Division aforesaid being respectively qualified to act as such Commissioners, to be holden at the Town Hall, Andover, on Friday, the 28th day of May, 1926, at 10.45 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of choosing fit and proper persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the general purposes of the aforesaid Acts for the division of Andover aforesaid.

> G. B. Canny. C. Gordon Spry.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, London. 23rd April, 1926.

URBAN DISTRICT OF ORMSKIRK.

PUBLIC HEALTH ACT, 1925.

 \mathbf{B}^{Y} an Order dated the 14th day of April, 1926, the Minister of Health has consented to the adoption by the Urban District Council of Ormskirk of Sections 21, 22 and 44 and the Sections contained in Part 5 of the Public Health Act, 1925, to take effect on the 26th day of April, 1926.

A copy of the Order may be inspected at the Urban District Council Offices, Burscough Street, Ormskirk, during normal office hours each day from 9.30 a.m. to 5 p.m. and on Saturdays from 9.30 a.m. to 12 noon.

JOHN ASHCROFT,

Clerk of the Council.

Council Offices, Burscough Street,

(015) Ormskirk.